

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6459/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2004 in WA No.1465/2004
and dated 15/12/2005 in RP No.200/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

T.I. JOSE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., KERALA WATER AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of order dated February 29, 2012, the advocate on record for the petitioners has filed affidavit with certain documents. The counsel for the respondent No. 1 and learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 pray for some time to respond to the affidavit and the documents filed by the petitioners on March 28, 2012.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master