

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4676/2012

T.I. JOSE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KERALA WATER AUTHORITY . & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Ranjen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the indisposition of the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, a short adjournment has been sought.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR